. > FRONT STRUT BRACE
Installation Instructions 2|z s

2w W W #Q606

Application 3§ H] gL #&Y

TOYOTA SUPRA 5th J29/A90 2019-present

Components A & it {4

@D Strut brace FIAR c.ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1pcs
2) Bolt - hex button head A7 A3 [EGEIE 44
(M10X1.5%30)....cciviiiiiiiiinnne 2pCS
3) Bolt - hex button head R/~ B GEIZ 44
171k d B0 5] 6 ) ———— .2PCS
@ Nut - Flange #1218 (M8X1.25-12x7.5)...2pcs
5 Washer Z=S] (16X8.4X1A) oo, 6pPCS

Caution F# & JH

Installation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools
to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.
ZEREZZHEBHNMARTIERNTURERZ S  ZEEZFRUEHAS - ERREWESHRIESE

*Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.

ZIRHIGE = taC MRBNEZRESENEDHIFRMECER - SR BE2SZRKRFMH
«Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified torque if mentioned.

Zieizs EAHFE LEEE EEIRE KR4 - B4 plaEARR IgsR Rt /Ay 7] £8F -

Instructions 27 2 55t HY

1. Front (Radiator support) Side — M10 hardwares 2. Rear (Strut tower) Side — M8 hardwares
AI/KFEZ20m — &, _MIO@%E’I BIERER — [FHAM8ME 44 A% 3

r y =)
>
AL i i~

1‘ ..--'--}
7‘. Fa

\
3 K
%3" L M10x1.5x30
N e

"
b Hex button head bolt

M8x1.25x60

Hex button head bolt

Wt
"H
all
St
gl
]

¥ [lIstration of installed state




